7.5.1.1 For bargaining units of one to fifty (1-50) members – up to three (3) members 

on the bargaining committee. 
7.5.1.2 For bargaining units of fifty-one to two hundred (51-200) members – three (3) 

or four (4) members on the bargaining committee. 
7.5.1.3 For bargaining units of two hundred and one to five hundred (201-500) 

members - four (4) members on the bargaining committee. 
7.5.1.4 For units of five hundred and one (501) or over - five (5) members on the 

bargaining committee. 
7.5.1.5 For the PS/GE Agreement – one member of each of its components shall be 

a member of the Negotiating Committee as well as the Chair of the 
Negotiating Committee. 

7.5.2 The Director(s) of Labour Relations shall assign Labour Relations Officer(s)